
OJ/S S137
17/07/2010
210132-2010-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 1/3

17/07/2010 S137
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/3

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:210132-2010:TEXT:EN:HTML

DK-Copenhagen: framework contract for support on
implementation of the shared environmental information system

2010/S 137-210132

Contract award notice

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s):

European Environment Agency (EEA), attention: Mr Olivier Cornu, Kongens Nytorv 6, 1050Copenhagen K,
DENMARK. Tel.  +45 33367246. Fax  +45 33367273. E-mail: Procurement@eea.europa.eu
Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.eea.europa.eu

Address of the buyer profile: http://www.eea.europa.eu/about-us/tenders

I.2) Type of the contracting authority and main activity or activities:
European institution/agency or international organisation.
Environment.
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no.

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description
II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority:

Framework contract for support on implementation of the shared environmental information system.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance:
Services.
Service category: No 27.
In case of contract for service categories 17 to 27, do you agree to the publication of this notice? yes.
Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance: contractor's premises.

II.1.3) The notice involves:
The conclusion of a framework agreement.

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s):
The framework contract aims at providing the European Environment Agency (EEA) with support in the
implementation of the shared environmental information system (SEIS). The support is envisaged to contribute
to broad-scale projects being undertaken by the EEA and will facilitate the regular/systematic exchange of
data and information as a basis for improved assessment and reporting on the state of the environment,
monitoring of progress in compliance and enforcement of international agreements as well as for assessments
of effectiveness of existing legislation.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV):
90710000.

II.1.6) Contract covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA):
No.

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s):

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:210132-2010:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://www.eea.europa.eu
http://www.eea.europa.eu/about-us/tenders


OJ/S S137
17/07/2010
210132-2010-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 2/3

17/07/2010 S137
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/3

Value: 1 200 000 EUR, excluding VAT.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure
IV.1.1) Type of procedure:

Open.

IV.2) Award criteria
IV.2.1) Award criteria:

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of:
1. Understanding of the objectives and scientific complexities and the proposed methodological approach.
Weighting: 40.
2. Composition and structure of the proposed team. Weighting: 40.
3. Price. Weighting: 20.

IV.2.2) An electronic auction was used:
No.

IV.3) Administrative information
IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority:

EEA/SES/10/001.

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract:
Contract notice.
Notice number in the OJEU: 2010/S 26-36297 of 6.2.2010.

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 1

Lot No: 1

Title: ENP east region including Russia

V.1) Date of contract award:
18.5.2010.

V.2) Number of offers received:
3.

V.3) Name and address of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded:
ZOI Environment Network, International Environment House, Chemin de Balexert 9, Châtelaine, CH-1219
Geneva, SWITZERLAND. Tel. +41 229178342. Fax +41 227964437. E-mail: enzoi@zoinet.org Internet: http://
www.zoinet.org

V.4) Information on value of contract:
Initial estimated total value of the contract:
Value: 600 000 EUR, excluding VAT.
Total final value of the contract:
Value: 600 000 EUR, excluding VAT.

V.5) The contract is likely to be subcontracted:
No.

Contract No: 2

Lot No: 2

mailto:enzoi@zoinet.org
http://www.zoinet.org
http://www.zoinet.org


OJ/S S137
17/07/2010
210132-2010-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 3/3

17/07/2010 S137
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/3

Title: ENP south region, south-east Europe and Turkey

V.1) Date of contract award:
18.5.2010.

V.2) Number of offers received:
2.

V.3) Name and address of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded:
Umweltbundesamt GmbH, Spittelauer Lände 5, 1090 Vienna, AUSTRIA. Tel. +43 131304-0. Fax +43
131304-5400. E-mail: office@umweltbundesamt.at Internet: http://www.umweltbundesamt.at

V.4) Information on value of contract:
Initial estimated total value of the contract:
Value: 600 000 EUR, excluding VAT.
Total final value of the contract:
Value: 600 000 EUR, excluding VAT.

V.5) The contract is likely to be subcontracted:
No.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Contract related to a project and/or programme financed by EU funds:

Yes.
Reference to project(s) and/or programme(s): The European Neighbourhood Policy (ENP) and the GMES in-situ
coordination (GISC) project.

VI.2) Additional information:
These are framework contracts valid for a period of 4 years from the date of signature.

VI.3) Procedures for appeal
VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures:

General Court, rue du Fort Niedergrünewald, 2925 Luxembourg, LUXEMBOURG. Tel. +352 4303-1. Fax +352
4303-2100. E-mail: CFI.Registry@curia.europa.eu Internet: http://www.curia.europa.eu/

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals:
Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals:
within 2 months of the notification to the plaintiff (date of receipt), or, in the absence thereof, the day on which
the person concerned had knowledge of the relevant information an appeal can be lodged with the General
Court; a complaint to the European Ombudsman has no impact on the above deadline for lodging an appeal.

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained:
General Court, rue du Fort Niedergrünewald, 2925 Luxembourg, LUXEMBOURG. Tel. +352 4303-1. Fax +352
4303-2100. E-mail: CFI.Registry@curia.europa.eu Internet: http://www.curia.europa.eu/

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
7.7.2010.

mailto:office@umweltbundesamt.at
http://www.umweltbundesamt.at
mailto:CFI.Registry@curia.europa.eu
http://www.curia.europa.eu/
mailto:CFI.Registry@curia.europa.eu
http://www.curia.europa.eu/

